

Dear friend of BARC,

BARC Developmental Services is a non-profit organization with a mission to serve and advocate for individuals with intellectual disabilities and autism throughout Bucks County. Our ability to provide services for these individuals depends, in part, on the support of area businesses through several fundraising initiatives. The Cars for a Cause Car Show & TRUNK or TREAT for BARC Developmental Services is scheduled for Saturday, October 12th, 2024 (rain date of 10/13/24) at Warminster Community Park, located at 1100 Veterans Way, Warminster PA 18974. As a sponsor for this event, not only will your partnership allow your company name and logo to be seen by thousands in the community, but allows our proceeds to benefit the men, women and children supported at BARC Developmental Services. We invite you to join us and many other members of the community including local business vendors, local food trucks, a local DJ and several local agencies providing entertainment demonstrations.

We wanted to take a moment and thank you for your ongoing support. While we understand that these are difficult times for everyone, the needs of our folks remain. As a sponsor for this event, you can truly impact the lives of the over 700 men, women, children, and their families, who are supported through our early intervention, residential, and vocational programs, and services. Thank you in advance for your consideration. For information about us, please visit <u>www.barcprograms.org</u>.

Sincerely, *Melissa J. Bradford* Melissa J. Bradford Development Manager



Be a Vendon

Sponsor a Raffe Basket



BARC Developmental Services Inc. 4950 York Road, P.O. BOX 470, Holicong, PA 18928 BARCPROGRAMS.ORG

Partner with us for the 2024 Event

\$2,500

\$1,000

In Kind

Title Sponsor

- Large Banner displayed prominently at event.
- Recognition on Event Sponsor Sign
- 10 x 10 Vendor Space
- Logo with link on agency site and socials
- Title Sponsor recognition in all PR
- Recognition at Awards Ceremony
- Two "Company" Trophy/Plague to award

Event Sponsor

- Recognition on Event Banner
- 10 x 10 Vendor Space
- Logo with link on agency site and socials -Coverage in all PR
- Recognition at Awards Ceremony
- A "Company" Trophy/Plaque to award

Raffle Basket Donation

Recognition shout out by DJ

Name:

Address:

Phone:____

Email:

- Main marketing items in registration Goody Bags
- Listing on all social media May provide items for up to 100 bags

Vendor 10 x 10 Space	\$25
Food Truck or Tent	\$75

Trophy Sponsor

- Logo on Awards
- 10 x 10 Vendor Space
- Logo with link on agency site and socials -Coverage in all PR

\$500

\$100

In Kind

- Recognition at Awards Ceremony
- A "Company" Trophy/Plague to award

Dash Plaque Sponse \$250 Reco

- Logo ocials
- Prese sor on all Dash Plaques

Goody Bag Swag Spor

- Recognition Main i Goody Baas
- usite and socials Listed May provide items for up to 100 bags

Trunk or Treat Donation

- Recognition shout out by DJ
- Main marketing items in registration Goody Bags
- Listing on all social media May provide items for up to 100 bags

Vehicle Registration (advance	ed) \$20
Day of	\$25

Please email your logo, or sponsor inquiries to melissa.bradford@barcprograms.net.

Ŕ
Ę.

Scan to register as a vendor

or your vehicle online!

www.barcprograms.org

or detach the following portion of the page and with your payment mail to:

BARC Developmental Services, P.O. Box 470, Holicong, PA 18928

Ye	s! I would	like to	contribute	e to the	e 2024	Cars f	for a (Cause	Car Show.	ര്

Please accept my donation of \$_____

I have enclosed: Check made out to

BARC Developmental Services

My Credit Card information:

Name, as it appears on card

Billing Address, if different than mailing

Card Number:_____

Exp. Date:_____

10-10-14-23-4405

Signature:____

CVV: